O 0 3 N L AW N =

| NN T N TR (N T NG TR N Ty oy g G G Ty
W NN = O 0O 0NN AW N= D

25

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O’ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving FY 2021 Department of Education One Stop Division P.L. 102-47
Budget! ‘:ndmentNo.1)

RESOLUTION ).21-228

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council is authorized “to manage any funds
within the exclusive control of the Tohono O'odham Nation...andtoa) ropriate
these funds for the benefit of the nation and its members” provided hat “[a]ll
expenditures of these funds shall be pursuant to appropriations o budgets”
aunthorized by resolution or ordinance (Constitution of the Tohonc ) odham
Nation, Article VI, Section 1(d)(2)); and

WHEREAS, the FY 2021 Department of Education One Stop Division P.L.102-477 Bu etinthe
amount 0f$1,141,040.67 was approved by Resolution No. 20-284; and

WHEREAS, the Department of Education has prepared and submitted for r iew and
approval its FY 2021 One Stop Division P.L. 102-477 Budget Amendr 1t No. 1,
which is incorporated by this reference and which will adjust operatic 1and/or
personnel line items; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2021 Department of Education One Stop Division P.L. 102-4 Budget
Amendment No. 1 will not change the budget amount of $1,141,040.67; d

WHEREAS, the Human Resources Development and Budget and Finance Comm: ‘:es have
reviewed the FY 2021 Department of Education One Stop Division P  102-477
Budget Amendment No. 1 and recommend its approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Councilap oves the
FY 2021 Department of Educatiomn Omne Stop Division P.IL. 102-4 Budget
Amendment No. 1 effective October 1, 2020, which will not change {  budget
amount of $1,141,040.67.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED by the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council that the Tohon Yodham
Nation chairperson or any designated official is authorized to admi iter and
expend the FY 2021 Department of Education One Stop Division P. 102-477
Budget as amended, provided that any amendments or modificatior shall be
submitted for prior approval by the Tohono O0’'odham Legislative Coun

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council « _ the 12™
day of JU™ ™~~~ ata €”" ; at which a quorum was present with a vote of 3,218 ~ FOR; -0-
AGAINST; -0- NUT VOTING; and [02] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the ' uncil by
Article VI, Section 1 (d)(2)and(3) of the Constitution of the Tohono O’'odham Nation, : »pted by
the Tohono O’'odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deput ssistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 ofthe tofJune
18,1934 (48 Stat.984).










